April-June, 2011
QUARTERLY REPORT
BOTTLED WATER QUALITY
(April-June, 2011)
PAKISTAN COUNCIL OF RESEARCH IN WATER RESOURCES
Ministry of Science & Technology
Khyban-e-johar, H-8/1, Islamabad.

9 Pan Pura BWP-09 Sahiwal 13-04-11 12/2011  0.6 Liter
Mr.Abdul
Mujeeb Al
Aziz
Enterprises
253 F B
Tufailabad
Burewala-067-
3008150
Al Aziz
Enterprises
253 F B
Tufailabad
Burewala-067-
3008150
10 Clear BWP-10 Sahiwal 12-04-11 05/2012 - 0.6 Liter
M. Ashraf
Tariq Hasan
Agro Food
Industries

Sahiwal
11 Vital
Happy life BWP-11 Sahiwal 12-04-11 04/2012 - 0.6 Liter
Masroor
Hussain Al-
Mansoor
Consumer
Products 7 km
Multan Road
Sahiwal
Al-Mansoor
Consumer
Products 7 km
Multan Road
Sahiwal
12 Legend BWP-12 Badin 29-04-2011 12/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Bhatti Bakers
General Store
& Sweet
House DCO
Chowk Badin.
Multi Food
Industries Plot
# D92 Malir
Industrial Area
Malir Karachi-
021-4324531
13 Jel BWP-13 Badin 29-04-2011 12/2012 - 0.5 Liter Bismillah
Bakers &
Plot # A 92
Malir Industrial
PCRWR QUARTERLY REPORT-BOTTLED WATER QUALITY
April-June, 2011
3
Sweet House
Golarhe Road
Badin.
Area Karachi
14 Good Ly BWP-14 Badin 28-04-2011 12/ 2012 - 1.5 Liter
Bhatti Bakers
General Store
& Sweet
House DCO
Chowk Badin.
Good Ly
Karachi
Pakistan
15 Vital Sip of
Life BWP-15 Tando jam 02-05-11 02/ 2012 - 0.5 Liter
Mr. Aziz, Al-
Aziz Medical
Store Tando
Jam
Mehran
Bottles C/5-A
S.I.T.E
Karachi
16 Via BWP-16 Tando jam 02-05-11 12/2011 - 0.6 Liter
New Memon
Medical &
General Store
Tando Jam
U.N Brothers
S.I.T.E area
Karachi
17 Aqua fina BWP-17 Tando jam 02-05-11 04/2012 - 0.5 Liter
Murtaza
Medical &
General Store
Goth Hassan
Tando Jam
Filled by
Pakistan
Beverages
Ltd, Survey #
212, Deh
Konkas
District Malir,
Karachi
18 Kinley BWP-18 Tando jam 02-05-11 04/2012 - 0.5 Liter
New Rehmat
Sweets and
Bakers &
Nimko Newa
Hatt Bazaar
Tando Jam
Coca Cola
Beverages
Pakistan Ltd.
D-51 State
Avenue
S.I.T.E
Karachi
19 Alfa BWP-19 Tando jam 02-05-11 - - 0.6 Liter
S.S.D Supper
Store Shop #
4 Agriculture
Complex
Tando Jam
Biorem
Laboratories
Pakistan F/11
S.I.T.E
Hyderabad
20 Hydropsy BWP-20 Tando jam 02-05-11 06/2012 - 0.6 Liter
Mr. Aziz, Al-
Aziz Medical
Store Tando
Jam
Karachi  021-
6377654
21 Nestle BWP-21 Tando jam 02-05-11 02/2012 - 0.5 Liter
New Rehmat
Sweets and
Bakers &
Nimko Newa
Hatt Bazaar
Tando Jam
Bottled by
Nestle
Pakistan Ltd.
308 Upper
mall Lahore
5400
22 Sun lay BWP-22 Karachi 29-04-2011 -  1.5 Liter
Mushtaq
Bakery &
General Store
Gali # 021
Ishah
walliullah
Road Karachi.
R-82 Sec 35
uni Road
Karachi
23 Zindagi BWP-23 Karachi 29-04-2011 - - 0.6 Liter
Bismillah SB
Store Pehlwan
Goth Shop #
06
Head office
802 Regal
Trade Square
Sadder
Karachi
24 Miracle BWP-24 Karachi 29-04-2011 02/2012 - 1.5 Liter Miss Roshana
saeed
Plot WSA 23
block 14 F. B
area Karachi
25 Vey BWP-25 Karachi 29-04-2011 02/2013 - 1.5 Liter
New Al
madina
medical and
general store,
shop # 001- A
424- Bhayani
Center Block
M North
Nazimabad
Karachi 74700
PCRWR QUARTERLY REPORT-BOTTLED WATER QUALITY
April-June, 2011
4
shakeel
complex
supako road
karachi
26 Max fresh BWP-26 Karachi 29-04-2011 - - 0.6 Liter
Masha Allah
Krocuery and
General Store
Shop # 09

Center
Karachi
27 Spring
fresh BWP-27 Karachi 29-04-2011 12/2011 - 0.6 Liter
Bilal Juice
Shop Seotte
ColonyTaiba
heights Abu
Isphania Road
Karachi..
208-Billys
Towers
Rashid
Minhas Road
Karachi
28 Orion BWP-28 Karachi 29-04-2011 02/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Bismillah SB
Store Pehlwan
Goth Shop #
06
Site E 1 suite
# 2 defense
view phase II
Karachi
29 Marjan BWP-29 Karachi 29-04-2011 12/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Bismillah
Bakery and
General Store
Plot # AK
6.8S.2 Lyari
Town Karachi
30 De Aar BWP-30 Karachi 29-04-2011 04/2012 - 1.5 Liter Mr, Farhan. Plot # B 32
SITEe Karachi
31 Shinawar BWP-31 Karachi 29-04-2011 12/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Abdullah
Shop, Sachal
Goth Karachi.
F.B area
Karachi
32 Iqra finu BWP-32 Karachi 29-04-2011 05/2011 - 1.5 Liter  Iqra finu & co
33 Snow drop BWP-33 Karachi 29-04-2011 10/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Bilal Juice
Shop Seotte
ColonyTaIba
heights Abu
Isphania Road
Karachi.
Bottle by
R.A.O.S.
Enterprises
Karachi
34 Aktiv BWP-34 Karachi 29-04-2011 12/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Bismillah
Bakery and
General Store
Karachi
Plot # A 131
Block A
Scheme 33
Super
Highway
Karachi
35 Aqua Nasa BWP-35 Karachi 29-04-2011 - - 0.6 Liter
Masha Allah
Store Shop #
13 Pehlwan
Goth,.Karachi
Plot # C-11
Gulzar-e-Hijri
Scheme 33
Gulshan Town
Karachi
36 Kisan BWP-36 Karachi 29-04-11 4/2012 - 0.6 Liter
Fahad Store
Shop # 24
Block 12
Pehlwan Goth
Karachi.
Faisalabad Oil
Refinary
37 Liza BWP-37 Karachi 29-04-11 03/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Sachal Verger
Shop, Sachal
Goth Karachi
Manufactured
and Marketed
by Arsh
38 Hydra BWP-38 Islamabad 17-05-2011  - 6 Liter
Plot # 31-A I-9
Industrial Area
Islamabad
Plot # 31-A I-9
Industrial Area
Islamabad
39 Life BWP-39 Islamabad 17-05-2011  - 0.6 Liter
Shah Faisal
Plot 3 167,
Street # 9 I-
10/3
Islamabad
Shah Faisal
Plot 3 167,
Street # 9 I-
10/3
Islamabad
PCRWR QUARTERLY REPORT-BOTTLED WATER QUALITY
April-June, 2011
5
40 Nectar BWP-40 Islamabad 17-05-2011  - 1.5 Liter
Plot # 14/10
G-7 Markaz
Islamabad
Plot # 14/10
G-7 Markaz
Islamabad
41 Splash
Dew BWP-41 Islamabad 17-05-2011  - 1.5 Liter Plot # 277 I-
9/3 Islamabad
Plot # 277 I-
9/3 Islamabad
42 Berg BWP-42 Rawalpindi 17-05-2011  - 1.5 Liter
Near General
Hospital
Rawalpindi
Near General
Hospital
Rawalpindi
43 Rise Water BWP-43 Sialkot 12-05-11 06/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Bilal Ahmad
Glexy Food
Pvt Ltd. 3 KM
Kingra Road
Sialkot
Glexy Food
Pvt Ltd. 3 KM
Kingra Road
Sialkot
44 Vina BWP-44 Sialkot 13-05-11 06/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Nirala Sweets
Allama Iqbal
Chowk Sialkot
Al-Sultan
Beverage
Industries,
Chapar Road
Gul Bahar
Colony Sialkot
Phone # 052-
4561764
45 Hunza
Spring BWP-45 Sialkot 13-05-2011 - - 0.6 Liter
Nirala Sweets
Allama Iqbal
Chowk Sialkot
Tehsil and
District
Jehlum Phone
# 0544-
735000
46 Isberg BWP-46 Sialkot 12-05-2011 04/2013 - 0.6 Liter
Zia-u-din
Isberg Water
Company
Dhabola

Sialkot Phone
3 052-
4009991
47 Bake
Master BWP-47 Sialkot 13-05-2011 03/2012 - 0.6 Liter
Bake Master
Near Lari
Adda Sialkot
Bake Master
Near Lari
Adda Sialkot
Customer
service, 0342-
6661666,0333
8656666
48 Eco BWP-48 Sialkot 12-05-2011 - - 0.6 Liter
Shakil Ahmad
L & L  Foods
Roras Road
Naul Chowk,
Sialkot
Phone# 052-
6915600
L & L  Foods
Roras Road
Naul Chowk,
Sialkot
Phone# 052-
6915600
49 Aqua Save BWP-49 Sialkot 12-05-2011 05/2011 - 0.6 Liter
Tariq Anjam
SFS Mineral
Water
Company
Wazirabad
Road
Jaliawala
Ugoki Sialkot,
SFS Mineral
Water
Company
Wazirabad
Road
Jaliawala
Ugoki Sialkot,
052-3570052
50 Al-Shalal BWP-50 Sialkot 12-05-2011 04/2012 - 0.6 Liter
Omer Malik
AZO Factory,
14 Km
Aminaabdab
Road Sialkot
Phone# 0322-
5742525
 AZO Factory,
14 Km
Aminaabdab
Road Sialkot
Phone# 0322-
5742525
51 Aqua-One BWP-51 Sialkot 12-05-2011 05/2012 - 0.35 Liter
Nasir Brayor
Talon Sports
C/o Aqua One
Deska Road,
Sialkot
Talon Sports
C/o Aqua One
Deska Road,
Sialkot
PCRWR QUARTERLY REPORT-BOTTLED WATER QUALITY
April-June, 2011
6
.com.pk
52 Active BWP-52 Faisalabad 04-05-2011 03/2012 - 0.6 Liter
Adnan
General Store
Akberabad
Chowk
Faisalabad
Ali Enterprises
Lahore 160 E
Plastic Dana
Market Shah
Alam Market
Lahore 042-
37495904
53 Well-O BWP-53 Faisalabad 04-05-2011 12/2011 - 0.6 Liter
Adnan
General Store
Akberabad
Chowk
Faisalabad
P-4 Street # 2
Yousaf Town
no-1 Satyana
Road
Faisalabad
54 Nation BWP-54 Faisalabad 04-05-2011 06/2012 - 0.6 Liter
Naeem Pan
Shop Lari
Adda
Faisalabad
9 km G T
Road Rachna
Town
Shahdara
Lahore
55 Hamaliya BWP-55 D.I Khan 04-05-2011 02/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Abdul Wahid
The Product
of H2O
Solution (Pvt)
Ltd
The Product
of H2O
Solution (Pvt)
Ltd
56 Safi BWP-56 D.I Khan 04-05-2011 09/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Saqi Jam
Cheshma
Mineral Water
near Grid
station D. I
Khan
Cheshma
Mineral Water
near Grid
Station D. I
Khan
57 Springley BWP-57 Lahore 03-05-11 04/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Al- Faisal
Traders
Chungi Amrat
Sidhu Lahore
A brand of
Qarshi Hattar
58 Gourmet BWP-58 Lahore 03-05-11 08/2011 - 1.5 Liter
Kashmir Cold
Corner Niazi
Adda Band
Road Lahore

Bottled by
Yaseen &
Sons PCSIR
Lahore
60 Aqua
National BWP-60 Lahore 03-05-11 06/2012 - 0.6 Liter
Mohsin Cold
Corner Lari
Adda Lahore
Milli Brothers
8-km G T
Road
Shahdara
Lahore 0313-
6756000
61 Premier BWP-61 Lahore 03-05-11 05/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Ishaq Khan
Corner
Railway
Station Lahore
19 km near
High noon
Laboratories
Multan Road
Lahore
62 Sufi BWP-62 Lahore 03-05-11 02/2013 - 1.5 Liter
Lahore Pan
Shop Chungi
Amrat Siidhu
Lahore
Sufi
Consumer
Service 1-B
Garden Block
Garden Town
Lahore
63 Blue water BWP-63 Lahore 03-05-11 04/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Mohsin Cold
Corner Lari
Adda Lahore
Al Hilal
Industries(Pvt)
Ltd Sultan
Nagar Vehari
Road Multan
PCRWR QUARTERLY REPORT-BOTTLED WATER QUALITY
April-June, 2011
7
64 Pineo BWP-64 Bahawalpur 28-04-2011 011/2011 - 0.6 Liter
Hamdard
medical store
opp BVH
Bahawalpur

DDR-PSIE
Bahawalpur
66 Khyber
Aqua BWP-66 Peshawar 27-04-2011 03/2012 - 0.6 Liter
Jan Akbar.
Hayatabad
Medical
Complex
Peshawar.
House # 47 St
# 1 Eidgah
Colony
Charsada
Road
Peshawar
67 Aqua sure BWP-67 Peshawar 27-04-2011  - 0.6 Liter
Shakur
Ahmed.
Lohare Adda
Peshawar.

Daewoo bus
Station G T
Road
Peshawar.
70
Moya
minral
water
BWP-70 Peshawar 27-04-2011 06/2012 - 0.6 Liter Khuram
Rashid
Khuram
Rashid
Processed by
Al Saudia
Enterprises.
71 Kashmir BWP-71 Abbottabad 20-05-2011 12/2013 - 1.5 Liter
Evey Green
General Store
Fowara
Chowk
Abbottabad
Qazi Traders
opp amis
Hospital
Ambore
Muzaffarabad
72 Fine Life BWP-72 Abbottabad 20-05-2011 05/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Evev Green
General Store
Fowara
Chowk
Abbottabad
Near
Mughalabad
Noor Colony
Canal Road
Post off T&T
Colony teh &
Distt Haripur .
73 Cool BWP-73 D.G.Khan 20-05-2011 04/2012 - 1.5 Liter -
Hamaliya
Enterprises
blakh sarwar
City Jampur
Road D G
khan.
74 IVA Pure BWP-74 Rawalpindi 20-05-2011 12/2011 - 1.5 Liter
ME 234/68
Tipu Road
Rawalpindi
ME 234/68
Tipu Road
Rawalpindi
75 Ripple BWP-75 Rawalpindi 20-05-2011 11/2012 - 1.5 Liter
Main Mirpur
Road Al Noor
Colony Sector
3 coner of st #
6 behind
Fazaia Colony
Rawalpindi.
Main Mirpur
Road Al Noor
Colony Sector
3 corner of St
# 6 behind
Fazaia Colony
Rawalpindi.
76 Klinz BWP-76 Lahore 16-06-2011 12/2011 - 1.5 Liter Mr. Masood
Tahir 60-L
60-L Model
Town Ext
PCRWR QUARTERLY REPORT-BOTTLED WATER QUALITY

CFU
/100ml
CFU
/ml
Atlantis  BWP-01 BDL 7.48 318 175 36 12 140 55 60 3 0.14 0.03 BDL 0.3 0.4 10 0.1 Nil Nil 8
A- One BWP-02 BDL 7.03 314 173 32 9 115 40 53 11 0.14 BDL BDL 0.2 0.2 38 BDL Nil Nil 18
Valley BWP-03 BDL 7.29 400 220 48 10 160 165 13 17 0.23 0.05 BDL 0.8 2 16 0.2 Nil Nil 0
Pak zam zam BWP-04 BDL 7.46 645 355 68 19 250 270 22 27 0.31 0.10 BDL 9.9 4 29 0.2 Nil Nil 23
Best water BWP-05 BDL 7.59 425 234 56 12 190 180 13 15 0.17 0.07 BDL 1.4 2 15 BDL Nil Nil 58
Venora BWP-06 BDL 7.70 560 308 74 13 240 240 14 21 0.26 BDL BDL 1.0 3 16 0.15 Nil Nil 78
Puurle BWP-07 BDL 7.09 525 289 72 9 215 165 53 18 0.14 0.03 BDL 0.8 1 19 0.3 Nil Nil 13
Nadiq water BWP-08 BDL 7.76 392 216 48 9 155 165 4 14 0.32 BDL BDL 2.2 0.1 29 54 Nil Nil 18
Pan pura BWP-09 BDL 7.53 410 226 36 12 140 80 53 21 0.18 BDL BDL 1.4 BDL 41 15 Nil Nil 38
Clear BWP-10 BDL 7.35 391 215 42 11 150 25 88 7 0.11 BDL BDL 0.2 BDL 20 0.4 Nil Nil 15
Vital Happy
life BWP-11 BDL 7.31 484 266 36 11 135 60 59 31 0.49 0.07 BDL 2.9 0.6 40 0.4 Nil Nil 20
Legend BWP-12 BDL 7.22 296 163 32 7 110 25 84 14 0.09 0.06 BDL 3.1 2 6 BDL Nil Nil 12
Jel BWP-13 BDL 7.36 266 146 20 15 110 40 52 15 0.09 0.03 BDL 3.2 2 14 BDL Nil Nil 28
Good Ly BWP-14 BDL 7.08 392 216 40 2 110 30 86 22 0.11 BDL BDL 1.5 BDL 15 BDL Nil Nil 18
Vital Sip of